

2017 Hebl Avenue Improvements Project
Bid Tabulation

No.	Item Code	Item	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Peterson Contractors, Inc. 104 Blackhawk Street Reinbeck, IA 50669		Streb Construction 3391 Charbon Road Iowa City, IA 52240		Metro Pavers, Inc. 101 Southgate Avenue Iowa City, IA 52240		Portzen Construction, Inc. 205 Stone Valley Drive Dubuque, IA 52003	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1070-206-A-3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$11,660.00	\$ 11,660.00
2	2010-108-C-3	Clearing and Grubbing	1.0	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
3	2010-108-D-1	On Site Topsoil	3,578	CY	\$12.00	\$ 42,936.00	\$5.15	\$ 18,426.70	\$5.15	\$ 18,426.70	\$5.15	\$ 18,426.70	\$9.00	\$ 32,202.00
4	2010-108-E-0	Excavation, Class 10, Roadway and Borrow	8,902	CY	\$6.00	\$ 53,412.00	\$6.50	\$ 57,863.00	\$5.50	\$ 48,961.00	\$5.50	\$ 48,961.00	\$10.50	\$ 93,471.00
5	2010-108-E-0	Excavation, Class 10, For Temporary Paving	400	CY	\$8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$6.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$6.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$6.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$12.00	\$ 4,800.00
6	2010-108-F-0	Below Grade Excavation (Core Out)	500	CY	\$50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$42.25	\$ 21,125.00	\$38.75	\$ 19,375.00	\$38.75	\$ 19,375.00	\$45.00	\$ 22,500.00
7	2010-108-G-0	Subgrade Preparation	10,128	SY	\$0.50	\$ 5,064.00	\$0.90	\$ 9,115.20	\$0.90	\$ 9,115.20	\$0.90	\$ 9,115.20	\$1.50	\$ 15,192.00
8	2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Modified, 6" Thick	10,128	SY	\$6.00	\$ 60,768.00	\$5.15	\$ 52,159.20	\$5.15	\$ 52,159.20	\$5.15	\$ 52,159.20	\$9.85	\$ 99,768.00
9	2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Modified, 4" Thick, (for Drives)	369	SY	\$7.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$5.75	\$ 2,121.75	\$5.75	\$ 2,121.75	\$5.75	\$ 2,121.75	\$4.85	\$ 1,789.65
10	2010-108-I-0	Subbase, 1" Clean Crushed Stone, 6" Thick, for Box Culvert	125	SY	\$15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$9.55	\$ 1,193.75	\$9.55	\$ 1,193.75	\$9.55	\$ 1,193.75	\$8.50	\$ 1,062.50
11	2010-108-J-2	Removal of Culverts	9	EA	\$250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$575.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$575.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$575.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$800.00	\$ 7,200.00
12	3010-108-C-0	Trench Foundation	100	TONS	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$22.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$22.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$22.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	3010-108-D-0	Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill Material, Granular Backfill	75	CY	\$50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$56.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$56.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$56.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$46.00	\$ 3,450.00
14	3010-108-E-1	Granular Trench Backfill, Class A Roadstone, 15" Storm Sewer	59	LF	\$15.00	\$ 885.00	\$15.75	\$ 929.25	\$15.75	\$ 929.25	\$15.75	\$ 929.25	\$12.00	\$ 708.00
15	4020-108-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, Class 3, 12" Dia.	147	LF	\$35.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$42.50	\$ 6,247.50	\$42.50	\$ 6,247.50	\$42.50	\$ 6,247.50	\$60.00	\$ 8,820.00
16	4030-108-A-1	Culvert, Trenched, RCP, Class 3, 12" Dia.	189	LF	\$35.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$49.00	\$ 9,261.00	\$49.00	\$ 9,261.00	\$49.00	\$ 9,261.00	\$64.00	\$ 12,096.00
17	4030-108-A-1	Culvert, Trenched, RCP, Class 3, 15" Dia.	157	LF	\$40.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$53.50	\$ 8,399.50	\$53.50	\$ 8,399.50	\$53.50	\$ 8,399.50	\$66.00	\$ 10,362.00
18	4030-108-B-0	Flared End Section, RCP, Class 3, 12" Dia.	7	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$905.00	\$ 6,335.00	\$905.00	\$ 6,335.00	\$905.00	\$ 6,335.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	4030-108-B-0	Flared End Section, RCP, Class 3, 15" Dia.	6	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$965.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$965.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$965.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00
20	4040-108-A-0	Longitudinal Subdrain, Type 2, 4"	5,783	LF	\$6.00	\$ 34,698.00	\$4.75	\$ 27,469.25	\$4.75	\$ 27,469.25	\$4.75	\$ 27,469.25	\$11.00	\$ 63,613.00
21	4040-108-C-0	Subdrain Cleanout, Type A-1	4	EA	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$295.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$295.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$295.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,400.00
22	4040-108-D-0	Subdrain Outlet, DR-304	6	EA	\$750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$325.00	\$ 1,950.00
23	5010-108-B-1	Steel Casing Pipe for Water Main, 24", Trenched	50	LF	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$187.25	\$ 9,362.50	\$187.25	\$ 9,362.50	\$187.25	\$ 9,362.50	\$95.00	\$ 4,750.00
24	6010-108-B-0	Intake, SW-512, 24"	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
25	7010-108-A-0	PCC Pavement, 10"	6,768	SY	\$50.00	\$ 338,400.00	\$42.00	\$ 284,256.00	\$42.00	\$ 284,256.00	\$48.00	\$ 324,864.00	\$53.00	\$ 358,704.00
26	7010-108-I-1	PCC Pavement Sampling and Testing	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	7010-108-M-0	Removal of PCC Pavement	66	SY	\$10.00	\$ 660.00	\$9.50	\$ 627.00	\$7.50	\$ 495.00	\$7.50	\$ 495.00	\$14.00	\$ 924.00
28	7030-108-H-1	PCC Driveway, 6"	369	SY	\$40.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$44.50	\$ 16,420.50	\$44.50	\$ 16,420.50	\$50.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$45.00	\$ 16,605.00
29	7030-108-H-2	Granular Driveway, Class A Crushed Stone, 6"	101	TONS	\$20.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$17.50	\$ 1,767.50	\$17.50	\$ 1,767.50	\$17.50	\$ 1,767.50	\$22.00	\$ 2,222.00
30	7040-108-G-0	Pavement Scarification	5,486	SY	\$2.50	\$ 13,715.00	\$5.15	\$ 28,252.90	\$4.15	\$ 22,766.90	\$4.15	\$ 22,766.90	\$6.80	\$ 37,304.80
31	7040-108-H-0	Removal of HMA Pavement	1,098	SY	\$10.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$4.50	\$ 4,941.00	\$4.50	\$ 4,941.00	\$4.50	\$ 4,941.00	\$6.00	\$ 6,588.00
32	9010-108-A-0	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching, Permanent, Type 2	4	AC	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
33	9030-108-B-0	Trees, with Warranty	17	EA	\$350.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$425.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$425.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$425.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$550.00	\$ 9,350.00
34	9040-108-A-2	SWPPP Management	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
35	9040-108-J-0	Rip Rap, Class E	50	TONS	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00
36	9040-108-Q-1	Silt Fence	3,094	LF	\$3.50	\$ 10,829.00	\$1.50	\$ 4,641.00	\$1.50	\$ 4,641.00	\$1.50	\$ 4,641.00	\$1.85	\$ 5,723.90
37	9040-108-Q-3	Removal of Silt Fence	3,094	LF	\$1.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$0.25	\$ 773.50	\$0.25	\$ 773.50	\$0.25	\$ 773.50	\$1.10	\$ 3,403.40
38	11010-108-A-0	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
39	11020-108-A-0	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$58,300.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$73,800.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
40	11030-108-B-0	Painted Pavement Markings, Waterborne or Solvent	100.85	STA	\$10.00	\$ 1,008.50	\$41.50	\$ 4,185.28	\$35.30	\$ 3,560.01	\$35.30	\$ 3,560.01	\$39.00	\$ 3,933.15
41	11030-108-F-0	Wet, Retroreflective Removable Tape Markings	1.44	STA	\$100.00	\$ 144.00	\$150.00	\$ 216.00	\$150.00	\$ 216.00	\$150.00	\$ 216.00	\$165.00	\$ 237.60
42	11040-108-A-0	Maintenance of Postal Service	1	LS	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
43	11040-108-B-0	Maintenance of Solid Waste Collection	1	LS	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,000.49	\$ 5,000.49	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
44	2122-5500060	Paved Shoulder, HMA, 6"	2240	SY	\$30.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$31.00	\$ 69,440.00	\$31.00	\$ 69,440.00	\$31.00	\$ 69,440.00	\$34.00	\$ 76,160.00
45	2312-8260250	Granular Surfacing on Road, Crushed Stone	650	TONS	\$15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$0.01	\$ 6.50	\$17.50	\$ 11,375.00	\$17.50	\$ 11,375.00	\$19.00	\$ 12,350.00
46	2402-0425040	Flooded Backfill	58	CY	\$50.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$38.25	\$ 2,218.50	\$38.25	\$ 2,218.50	\$38.25	\$ 2,218.50	\$50.00	\$ 2,900.00
47	2402-2720000	Class 20 Excavation	275	CY	\$15.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$8.50	\$ 2,337.50	\$8.50	\$ 2,337.50	\$8.50	\$ 2,337.50	\$20.00	\$ 5,500.00
48	2415-2111005	Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 10'x5'	60	LF	\$700.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$870.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$870.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$870.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$1,490.00	\$ 89,400.00
49	2415-2201005	Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, 10'x5'	2	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$13,425.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$13,425.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$13,425.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
50	2519-2000020	Fence, Channel Cross, Type B	20	LF	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 600.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$35.00	\$ 700.00	\$77.00	\$ 1,540.00
51	2519-3280000	Fence, Field	2334	LF	\$5.00	\$ 11,670.00	\$6.25	\$ 14,587.50	\$12.00	\$ 28,008.00	\$8.25	\$ 19,255.50	\$13.20	\$ 30,808.80
52	2519-3300400	Field Fence Brace Panel	24	EA	\$250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$220.00	\$ 5,280.00
53	2519-3750016	Gate, Field Fence, 16'	2	EA	\$450.00	\$ 900.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00
54	2519-3750020	Gate, Field Fence, 20'	2	EA	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00
55	2519-4200140	Removal of Fence, Field	1,551	LF	\$2.00	\$ 3,102.00	\$1.50	\$ 2,326.50	\$1.50	\$ 2,326.50	\$3.25	\$ 5,040.75	\$4.00	\$ 6,204.00
56	2523-0000200	Electrical Circuit	2,630	LF	\$5.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$8.00	\$ 21,040.00	\$8.00	\$ 21,040.00	\$8.00	\$ 21,040.00	\$8.80	\$ 23,144.00
57	2523-0000310	Handhole and Junction Box	3	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00
58	2528-8400256	Temporary Traffic Signal	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
59	2528-9290050	Portable Dynamic Message Sign	15	DAY	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$165.00	\$ 2,475.00

Numbers in Italics differ from submitted bid form. Unit Prices used to change Extended Prices \$ 997,118.50 \$ 926,335.78 \$ 973,990.00 \$ 977,438.76 \$ 1,289,594.60

Alternate Bid #1

60	2519-3280000	Fence, Field	1,250	LF	\$5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$6.25	\$ 7,812.50	\$12.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$8.25	\$ 10,312.50	\$13.20	\$ 16,500.00
61	2519-3300400	Field Fence Brace Panel	8	EA	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$220.00	\$ 1,760.00
62	2519-4200140	Removal of Fence, Field	1,250	LF	\$2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$3.25	\$ 4,062.50	\$4.00	\$ 5,000.00

\$ 10,750.00 \$ 10,967.50 \$ 18,475.00 \$ 15,575.00 \$ 23,260.00

Alternate Bid #2

63	2519-3280000	Fence, Field	693	LF	\$5.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$6.25	\$ 4,331.25	\$12.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$8.25	\$ 5,717.25	\$13.20	\$ 9,147.60
64	2519-3300400	Field Fence Brace Panel	4	EA	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 640.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$220.00	\$ 880.00
65	2519-4200140	Removal of Fence, Field	693	LF	\$2.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,039.50	\$1.50	\$ 1,039.50	\$3.25	\$ 2,252.2		